

April 8, 2024

## KBS America, Inc. Public File Disclosure

Fox Television Stations, LLC, (FTS) licensee of KICU-TV, San Jose, California (Facility ID 34564) ("Station") began airing KBS America on January 1, 2024 on channel 36.2 (RF and Virtual). KBS America provides 24/7 programming and is sponsored by the Republic of Korea. The Station has a Multicast Agreement with KBS America, Inc., which is effective January 1, 2024. The Station is airing the required foreign sponsorship identification in Korean, in accordance with the rules set forth in 47 C.F.R. §73.1212(j)(4-7):

다음 프로그램은 대한민국을 대신하여 KBS America, Inc.가 전체 또는 일부 비용을 지불했습니다

The English translation is as follows: "The following program was paid for either in whole or in part, by KBS America, Inc. on behalf of the Republic of Korea."